PRODUCT INFORMATION PACKET
Model No: E3TI3002165B50D41100
Catalog No: E3TI3002165B50D41100
 Made in Italy TCI Series, General Purpose Low Voltage IEC motor, Safe Area, 18,50 kW, 3 phase,
 2944 RPM, D400/Y690V 50Hz, 160LA Frame B5, 2 Poles, IC411
Regal and CEMP are trademarks of Regal Rexnord Corporation or one of its affiliated companies.
©2022 Regal Rexnord Corporation, All Rights Reserved. MC017097E
1 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 111 of 11

Mounting B5 Motor Orientation Horizontal
Drive End Bearing 2z-C3 Opp Drive End Bearing 2z-C3
Frame Material Cast Iron Shaft Type Keyed
Overall Length 666.00 mm Frame Length 298.00 mm
Shaft Diameter 42.000 mm Shaft Extension 110 mm
Assembly/Box Mounting Top
Outline Drawing B5A04T8160001B01 Connection Drawing SC-01-T-1v-1a
This is an uncontrolled document once printed or downloaded and is subject to change without notice. Date Created:12/02/2022
2 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 112 of 11
COPYRIGHT CEMP Srl  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION - THIS DOCUMENT IS THE
PROPERTY OF CEMP Srl  ("OWNER") AND CONTAINS OWNER'S PROPRIETARY
INFORMATION. ANY PERSON, CORPORATION OR OTHER FIRM RECEIVING IT IS DEEMED,
BY RECEIVING IT, TO AGREE THAT IT, AND/OR ANY PART OF IT, SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED
TO ANY PERSON, CORPORATION OR OTHER ENTITY, DUPLICATED, AND/OR USED, EXCEPT
AS EXPRESSLY APPROVED IN WRITING IN ADVANCE BY OWNER. THIS DOCUMENT SHALL
BE RETURNED TO OWNER UPON REQUEST. IT MAY BE SUBJECT TO CERTAIN
RESTRICTIONS UNDER APPLICABLE EXPORT CONTROL LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
TOLERANCES (EXCEPT AS NOTED)
TOLERANCES:        2
DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm
ACCORDING TO IEC 60072
TM
FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION
APPROVED BY
DATE
DATE
DRAWN BY
DESCRIPTION
SIZE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET
REFERENCE
DRAWING REVISION REVISION BY DATE
APPROVED BY DATE
ECO DESCRIPTION
ECO
A4 1 OF 2
CUSTOMER REFERENCE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: MOTOR TYPE AND DESCRIPTION:
Earth Teminal
suitable for cable
section 2.5-35mm2
DETAIL B
 2
5
9
12/11/2021
LP
SERIAL NUMBER
Earth terminal: 1in the terminal box, 2 on the frame.
TN
11/11/2021
B5A04T8160001B01
Motor 160 TC (L) B5
SECTION A-A
SCALE 1:2
 M
1
6
x3
6
 12 h9
42 k6
 8
 4
5
B
 2 x M32x1.5
1xM16x1.5
 100